
Construction
Couleur de la gaine jaune

Gaine extérieure LSZH

Preassembled cables, MTP Elite - MTP Elite, E9/125 G.657.A2 OS2
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Description
Compact, metal-free cable construction with FR/LS0H cable sheath and 12 to 144 fibres. 
The length of individual cables (“legs”) may be defined on the basis of a specific project.  
All individual cables are assembled using MTP connectors with high-performance 12-fibre Elite® ferrules (LCD connectors available on 
request).  
Polarisation modes can be type A, type B or type C. 
The preassembled cables guarantee high reliability based on 100% performance test and quality inspection in the factory. 
The cables come with an effective protection for cable and connector. 
Quick and easy installation on site. 
Rodent protection optional.

Application
Campus and inter-building backbone cabling 
Industrial plant cabling 
Fiber optic cabling in data centers

Propriétés optiques
Atténuation de réflexion RL minimal con-
necteur A

55 dB

Atténuation de réflexion RL minimal con-
necteur B

55 dB

Ferrule polissage connecteur A Elite APC 8°

Ferrule polissage connecteur B Elite APC 8°

Perte d’insertion IL maximal connecteur A 0,3 dB

Perte d’insertion IL maximal connectuer B 0,3 dB

Type de fibre E9/125 G.657.A2 OS2



Normes
Zéro halogène, pas de gaz corrosifs IEC 60754-1/-2

Propagation de la flamme IEC 60332-3-24

Densité De Fumée IEC 61034-1/-2

Remarque
MTP® and MTP Elite® are registered brands of US Conec.

Other lengths and versions on request.

Versions
Numéro de matériau Produit Couleur de la gaine Longueur (m) Poids [kg]

4122435 Preassembled cables MTP Elite - MTP Elite jaune 1 0,01 kg

4122441 Preassembled cables MTP Elite - MTP Elite jaune 1 0,01 kg

4122417 Preassembled cables MTP Elite - MTP Elite jaune 1 0,01 kg

4122436 Preassembled cables MTP Elite - MTP Elite jaune 1 0,01 kg

4122442 Preassembled cables MTP Elite - MTP Elite jaune 1 0,01 kg

A partir de 2021-01-22 11:00:36Sous réserve de modifications techniques

Scope of delivery
Preassembled cable, packed in recyclable cardboard drum or box 
Installation guide enclosed 
Comes with test protocol


